#### City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2014-0530

Legistar File ID

December 2,2014

City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only
N/A for Non-Agenda Item

Jesse Beeks, Barbara Olsen

11/14/2014

Fleet Operations /

**Transportation Services Department** 

Submitted By

Comments:

**Submitted Date** 

**Division / Department** 

### **Action Recommendation:**

A resolution to purchase a John Deere Backhoe off the National Joint Powers Alliance (NJPA) purchase contract from Stribling Equipment of Springdale, AR in the amount of \$85,500 for use by Water and Sewer division.

#### **Budget Impact:** 9700.1920.5802.00 Shop fund Account Number Fund 02076.2014 Backhoes / Loaders **Project Number Project Title Budgeted Item?** Yes Current Budget 454,250.00 **Funds Obligated** \$ Current Balance \$ 454,250.00 Does item have a cost? \$ Yes Item Cost 85,500.00 **Budget Adjustment Attached?** No \$ **Budget Adjustment** Remaining Budget \$ 368,750.00 V20140710 Previous Ordinance or Resolution # Original Contract Number: Approval Date:



## CITY COUNCIL AGENDA MEMO

#### **MEETING OF DECEMBER 2, 2014**

TO:

Mayor and City Council

THRU:

Terry Gulley, Director of Transportation

FROM:

Jesse Beeks, Fleet Operations Superintendent

DATE:

November 14, 2014

SUBJECT:

Replacement of Backhoe for Water & Sewer

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

That City Council approve the purchase of one John Deere Backhoe Loader off the National Joint Powers Alliance purchase contract in the amount of \$85,500 from Stribling Equipment of Springdale, AR.

#### **BACKGROUND:**

Unit 656 is a 2005 Backhoe that is due for replacement this year; it is worn out and needs to be replaced.

#### **DISCUSSION:**

A John Deere Backhoe is available off the NJPA (National Joint Powers Alliance) purchase contract in the amount of \$85,500.

Fleet recommends the purchase of a John Deere 310SK Backhoe from Stribling Equipment of Springdale AR in the amount of \$85,500 off the NJPA purchase contract.

This purchase was discussed at the Equipment Committee meeting on Nov 13th.

#### **BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT:**

Sufficient replacement funds have been collected to replace this Backhoe.

#### Attachments:

Purchase Requisition
Quote from Stribling Equipment
NJPA Contract Summary 060311-JDC

	City of Fayetteville - Purch	teville	- Purchas	e Order R	ase Order Request (PO)		Requisition No.:	Date: 11/14	11/14/2014
	(Not a Purchase Order) All PO Requests shall be scanned to the Purchasing e-mail: Purchasing@fayetteville-ar.gov. Purchase shall not be made until an actual PO has been issued.	canned to all not be	(Not a Purchase Order) the Purchasing e-n made until an actua	<sup>der)</sup> J e-mail: Purch ctual PO has b	asing@fayettevill leen issued.	le-ar.gov.	P.O Number:		
Vendor #:	22696	Vendor Name:		Str	Stribling Equipment LLC	1,1,10	Mail F Yes F No	Legis	Legistar#:
Address:	: PO Box 790					FOB Point:	Taxable	Expected De	Expected Delivery Date:
City:	Mabelvale		State:		AR	Zip Code: Ship to code: 72102 50			
Requester:	: Barbara Olsen					ter's Emplo	Extension: 3485		
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Account Number	Project.Sub#	Inventory #	Fixed Asset #
_	John Deere 310SK Backhoe, per	_	63	85,500.00	\$85,500.00	9700.1920.5802.00	02076.2014		706010
2	quote and NJPA purchase contract				\$0.00				
ო	#060311-JDC. To be unit 6010				\$0.00				
4	fixed asset #706010				\$0.00				
2					\$0.00				
9					\$0.00				
2					\$0.00				
∞					\$0.00				
თ					\$0.00				
10					\$0.00				
*	Shipping/Handling		Lot		\$0.00				
	Special Instructions:						Subtotal: Tax: Total:	\$85,500.00	
Approvals:									
Mayor:			۵	Department Director:	ctor:		Purchasing Manager:		
Chief Fina	Chief Financial Officer:		a B	Budget Director:			IT Director.		
Dispatch Manager:_	fanager:		D	Utilities Manager:_			Other:		
									Revised 6/18/2014

Revised 6/18/2014



Jackson, Mississippi (601) 939-1000 • (800) 682-6409 408 Hwy 49 South • P.O. Box 6038 • Jackson, MS 39288-6038

#### City of Fayetteville

Jesse Beeks,

Thank you for the opportunity in bidding our 310SK Backhoe. We will do our best to represent our product to the standards as you see fit. Please review the specifications listed below and let us know if these specifications meet and exceed what you are looking for.

#### John Deere 310SK

#### Installed on Priced Unit:

- JD PowerTech Plus 4.5L 4 cylinder turbo-charged Engine (97HP)
- JD Link Ultimate (Standard Equipment)
- 4 wheel drive w/ limited slip front traction control (Standard Equipment)
- PowerShift transmission with hydraulic reverser (Standard Equipment)
- Open center, gear type, tandem
- Firestone 19.5L x 24 10PR Rear tires / 12.5/80 18 in. 12PR Front tires
- Ultimate Cab with Heat & A/C AM/FM/WB CD Radio Dual Entry
- 18" Heavy Duty Bucket
- Single Lever Loader Control with electric clutch cutoff switch & 3<sup>rd</sup> Function control
- Heavy Duty Front Bumper
- 1.32 Cubic Yard Multi-Purpose Loader Bucket w/ bolt on reversible cutting edge
- 90 Amp Alternator Rating
- 36 gpm hydraulic rating for Backhoe 28 gpm for Loader
- Extendible Dipperstick
- Standard stabilizers with cam-lock reversible pads
- 15,236 Lbs Digging Force
- Factory 12 month / unlimited hour full machine warranty
- Extended Powertrain / Hydraulic Warranty for 60 months or 5,000 HRS



Jackson, Mississippi (601) 939-1000 • (800) 682-6409 408 Hwy 49 South • P.O. Box 6038 • Jackson, MS 39288-6038

John Deere 310SK:

Delivered price of \$85,500.00





# NJPA VENDOR CONTRACT SUMMARY – JOHN DEERE CONSTRUCTION RETAIL SALES-A DIV. OF JDSS

DATE	RFP#
July 19, 2011	060311
AWARDED CONTRACT NUMBER	NJPA RFP TITLE & CATEGORY
060311-JDC	HEAVY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT TOGETHER WITH RELATED ACCESSORIES, SUPPLIES, AND SERVICES
CONTRACT PERIOD	PRICING MODEL
July 19, 2011 through July 18, 2015	Discount from MSRP (List)
DESCRIPTION	
Contract #060311-JDC provides 71 models in 12 product groups of heavy construction equipment; articulating dump trucks, backhoes, crawler dozers, crawler loaders, excavators, motor graders, wheel loaders, compact truck loaders, compact excavators, skid steer loaders and compact wheel loaders.	
VENDOR NAME AND ADDRESS	VENDOR CONTACT
John Deere Construction Retail Sales	Richard Murga
1515 Fifth Ave. Moline, IL 61265	MurgaRichard@JohnDeere.com
173X(1334X-X-12) X/12 Z/X/X/	(309) 765-0260

NJPA CONTRACTS CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS  Section 2.6 "Contract" as used herein shall mean cumulative documentation consisting of the RFP, and entire Bidder's Response, and fully executed "Acceptance and Award".  Request for Proposal (RFP)  Bid Acceptance & Award  Bidder's Response and Pricing - Available upon request from the NJPA Contract Manager	RELATED CONTRACT DOCUMENTATION  Board Minutes Bid Evaluation Affidavit of Advertisement Bid Opening Witness Page Bid Comment & Review
DOCUMENTATION OF CONTRACT MAINTENANCE  Renewal Extension 7-19-12  Renewal Extension 7-19-13	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:     John Deere Construction Retail Sales-a Div. of JDSS     Contract Award Announcement

### NJPA INFORMATION

NJPA CONTACT	TITLE
Tony Glenz	Contract Manager
PHONE	EMAIL
218-894-5491	tony.glenz@njpacoop.org
ADDRESS	WEBSITE
202 12th Street NE, P.O. Box 219, Staples, MN 56479	www.njpacoop.org

National Joint Powers Alliance®

**Contract Purchasing Department** 

## Replaced with new information



## City of Fayetteville, Arkansas

113 West Mountain Street Fayetteville, AR 72701 479-575-8323 TDD -479-521-1316

## **Text File**

File Number: 2014-0530

Agenda Date: 12/2/2014 Version: 1 Status: Agenda Ready

In Control: City Council File Type: Resolution

Agenda Number: A. 3

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE PURCHASE OF A JOHN DEERE BACKHOE LOADER FROM STRIBLING EQUIPMENT OF SPRINGDALE, ARKANSAS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$85,500.00 PURSUANT TO THE NATIONAL JOINT POWERS ALLIANCE COOPERATIVE PURCHASING AGREEMENT FOR USE BY THE TRANSPORTATION SERVICES DEPARTMENT

# BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the City Council of the City of Fayetteville, Arkansas hereby authorizes the purchase of a John Deere backhoe loader from Stribling Equipment of Springdale, Arkansas in the amount of \$85,500.00 pursuant to the National Joint Powers Alliance cooperative purchasing agreement for use by the Transportation Services Department.